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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURAL 
STUDIES/BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE SSP DEGREE PROGRAMME 

 

Item Fee Description  Semester 1 
(Kshs)  

 Semester 2 
(Kshs)  

 Total (Kshs) 

1 CAUTION MONEY (Payable once)        1,500.00*                      1,500.00  

2 STUDENTS UNION           700.00            700.00                    1,400.00  

3 MEDICAL LEVY        1,500.00         1,500.00                    3,000.00  

4 TUITION FEE     84,000.00      84,000.00               168,000.00  

5 PRACTICAL ATTACHMENT 
(Internal and Industrial) 

       3,000.00**         3,000.00**                   6,000.00  

6 STUDENT ID (Payable once)        1,000.00*                     1,000.00  

7 EXAMINATION        5,000.00         5,000.00                 10,000.00  

8 REGISTRATION FEE           750.00            750.00                    1,500.00  

9 LIBRARY LEVY        1,000.00         1,000.00                    2,000.00  

10 I.C.T LEVY        2,500.00         2,500.00                    5,000.00  

11 ACTIVITY FEE        1,000.00         1,000.00                    2,000.00  

12 STUDENT BENEVOLENT             75.00              75.00                       150.00  

13 CUE LEVY (Payable once)        1,000.00*                              1,000.00  

14 PROJECT FIELD WORK     17,500.00      17,500.00                 35,000.00  
  TOTAL    120,525.00    117,025.00               237,550.00  

 

NOTES:  
1. Fees for other semesters same as 2nd semester  
2. Fees may be reviewed according to prevailing circumstances  
3. Mid entry students will pay mid entry fee of Kshs. 15,000.00.  
4. * One off Fee paid at the commencement of studies  
5. ** Paid in Year 2, 3 and 4 

 
Fee is payable through the following bank and branches:  

Cooperative Bank of Kenya Acc. No 01129079001600 (Nkrumah Rd Branch).  
Standard Chartered Bank Acc. No. 0102092728000 (Treasury Square).  
Equity Bank Acc. No. 0460297818058 (Digo Rd Branch).  
National Bank Acc. No. 01038074211700 (TUM Branch).  
KCB Lamu Campus: Acc. No. 1118817192 (Mvita Branch).  
KCB (TUM) Fee Collection Acc No. 1169329578 (Mvita Branch).  
Barclays Bank Acc. No. 2034098894 (Nkrumah Rd Branch). 


